

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9456/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 01/09/2008 in CRLA No.3317/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

NAHUSH SHAMSUNDER SELUKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEELIP BHIMRAO KHEDGIKAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing
O.T. and permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date: 09/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Dr. R.R. Deshpande, Adv.
Mrs. Ujwala R. Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERLet notice issue, returnable four weeks hence.
Apart from the usual mode of service, the
petitioner is directed to serve the respondents by way of
dasti.In the meantime, the petitioner is directed to
deposit in the Registry of this Court, the balance amount,
which is said to be due and payable to the respondents.(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master