

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9456/2008

NAHUSH SHAMSUNDER SELUKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEELIP BHIMRAO KHEDGIKAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s)for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place
addl. ocuments on record and office report)

Date: 15/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Dr. R.R. Deshpande,Adv.
Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

R-1 appeared and filed counter affidavit.
Proof of service is filed. R-2 is also served but there is no
appearance.

Place the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per Rule.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar