

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9456/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 01/09/2008 in CRLA No.3317/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

NAHUSH SHAMSUNDER SELUKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEELIP BHIMRAO KHEDGIKAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Dr. R.R. Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) n Mr.S.K. Verma,Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
ORDER

On mentioning let this matter be taken on Board.

Since we are informed that 4.9.2009 is fixed before
the trial court for framing of charge, let this matter be
listed tomorrow i.e. on 2.9.2009 within first five items,
subject to the deposit of the balance amount.

(Kusum Syal)
Sr.P.A

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master